

T.P.(C) No. 258-259 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.258-259/2003

PRADEEP KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.S. KHURANA

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kavin Gulait, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pradeep R. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is allowed four weeks' time for filing rejoinder.
List for hearing and disposal thereafter on a Friday.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master