

\224

T.P.(C) No. 258-259 OF 2003
ITEM No.208

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.258-259/2003

PRADEEP KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.S. KHURANA

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for stay) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kavın Gulait, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pradeep R. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 3rd November, 2003.

Let the parties remain personally present on that day. In the meanwhile, further proceedings in the Trial Court in O.P. No. 1116/2002 "H.S.Khurana Vs. Pradeep Kaur" and O.P. No. 227/2002 "H.S. Khurana Vs. Pradeep Kaur"shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master